2 POAFI53

Estimate and Certification for Payment \"(,C L\—% g\o W)

Company Name: DVL Enterprises LLC
Address: 4022 Cedar Forest Kingwood, Tx 77339 q\ \0\\ \-1

West Airport Turn Lane @ SH 6

Phone #: 281-914-0813
Owner Fort Bend County P.O No 153864
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13411
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 90 days
Attention Stacy Slawinski, P.E. Current Approved Extensions 0 days
Invoice No: Estimate # 2 Previous Approved Extenstions 0 days
Start Date 7/5/12017 Total Contract Time 90 days
Current Contract Completion Date. 10/2/2017 Spent Days 58 days
Estimate Cut Off Date: 8/31/2017 Days Remaining 32 days
Date of Estimate: 9/5/2017
A Contract Amount to Date:
1 Contract Price: $ 256,570.00
2 Approved Change Orders: $ -
S .
3 R
Total Changes to Date: % 2
Total Contract Amount: 5 256,570.00 \/
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 31% Previous Earnings: 3 80,303.80
2 Work Completed this Period 29% Earnings this Period: 5 7446590 | oW SOV
3 Work Completed to Date: 60%
4. Materials On Site. $ .
Total Earnings 3 154,769.70
C. Reductions: )
1. Retainage 10% of $ 15476970V 15.476.97
Total Payments Due: 3 139,292.73
Less Previous Payments  § 7227342
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice: 3 67,019.31 ‘\(j enda

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has has been completed in

accordance with the Plans and cifications and the current payment shown an this Application for Payment is now due
i
Prepared By: L pate A ] gl {7}

Contractor
The foregoing estimate of work con_lpletefi i ﬁe and correct to the best of my knowledge and betief

Approved By Date. l 15/ 1
Repres n ' i

Approved By % Date M//‘q/j"/ 7
& ] 7 CA

C \Users\vigs CLOUDC\Desktop\DVL ENTERPRISES\West Airport Turn Lane\Estimate and Certdication for Payrnent - PE2 Version 2015-04




1 [ Eul.«mmm_ﬂu_:mﬂ [OTICS 2h7eaL a
050F%'995 [TRAT] 00L06'TETS  |D O TVI0i4ns
0TS % 00°%€ 0 CITSTS BE 00'0BL'ZS 007§ 555 R SHUND SLRIONCD 5|05 S
05 999°E$ %EL €EEL 0 0599568 CECL D00SG1S 00°058 186 AS| HTVMEIS HITHONOD b |0ES B3
00°0$ %0 00 0 0005 oI00L TS 000018 LL E I3V ON) NOLIDES THOG qILVINTL RS £
00'000'8% %00L [TE 0 00rO0DES ¥ 00'000'8% 00°000°TS b LE] JHVE Vay T dJAL|0cE 3
00000918 %08 o0'g 0 00000918 E 0a00D0TS 10000°28 [} Y JdINVY YOV £ 3441|088 (53
0005 =0 [x] 0 0005 00°900°2$ 00°000°Z§ L LEL SAVY VY 1IJAL{DES [
|ooes %0 oo‘a 0 0% Q000S'FS 00°05L5 [ Eyl TIYRANYH Tad ddAL{05F 0€
Jooas %0 oo 0 [T Q05L'ETE 00'68% €68 EX:] HISEd .8 - INGWIAV ZLTEINOD JIJMCINITI[05€ 62
[o0t00’zs %00L oorosy [ [l [ QOO0 LTS 00°07$ =3 A5 HILGH o2 - LNINIAV EEIRONOD AIOMOINIH {09 [
[ooos %0 [y 0 00'03 0070055 GO0ESS F] NOL AHHL Z LININEIAYL SERONOD LTVHASY XUN JOJOFE 4
[ooros L0 ooo 0 0503 00'08E"S$ CUGRIS ¥ NOL| MDIHL.1 {354 32%78) 954100 3vE FLRIINCD DLUTVHASY XIW LOH [052 %
00°056°%S 00U [ FHSL OCE0EES 95EL D0'BEL'YS 60018 6 NOL NOLLYZTTIS YIS 404 £ HavED) ATdni1s ami|1ze [
0TS £00L B0'Z80L S 00'BE0ES 805 [FE] [EEL] 2801 x5 {%9) HLJEA 8 "NOLLY 1IN INY W HGYEI8NS HZFTIAV.LS AN | 022 [
Autawg 7y opeaqng )
DOV LES 00" 0%5'6TS 0000TEed |79 40 TVLOLANS
00ro60° 1% BT 00T [4 0005 i 00°005% 000055 L Vi WHAGD §IOHNYW ONILSIXE IOV T GL 31vaD|es £
[T %001 [\ i [ 0 00'000°1$ 000455 [ ¥ AHAOD Ay HNR TTOHNYIN 30 NOLLY ATTE ONLISalav [e2e T
oo % [T [ 005 00°000°F§ O0'000°F5 1 vi T INIL.Ow THAL QEVONYVIS|72F 1z
B000'eS %001 0L [ 00000°CS 1 DO'DOES CO000°ES 3 LEl () (190 (%) {3 (1 A0 INEWEVRLL ONZ ALTAVS|6or . foz
0000428 %001 oL [ 0000428 1 000724 0O0SSE ¥ Fyl SNOISNEIXE LIATND X0 2 X .b[ 08w 51
00°005$ %001 [y 0 [ 1 00'005$ OF0Es 1 Vi HAIIO1S AN TLITIONOD ISYDHAd uFE [ 147 B1
00 008S SO0 [E] [ 800088 2 00DBRS 000018 [ T (12) 1SYD AR N ‘I S5v10 92D ‘FdId AITIONCD (05¥ 71
GHOIOANITR TIVISNI ANY Or1'Td JO1NE o8 ONLLSECE TACWTI
0005 15 %54 00°72C 0 A [ 00°0¥Z'TS 0008 8T AT {.¥2) LANSYO Haan IS5V 5920 “Tdid HInIDNCD QADNQINITS [osw 91
000sz$ %R [T [ 000828 8T 0005ES 00°018 98 Eyl ELLJHC L OL S ‘SINELSAS AXHAYS HONTL 627 51
ODCOBGTS %001 00°L [} 00'000°6T$ 1 U000‘s 1§ 00'000'61§ L 51 NS IRNT 'SLAEATND XO8 2X /¥ - 2 ¥0d (F-Md) TIVMavYaH| Ry ¥1
ofeuper(| ‘a4 -
OTHELERS 0T 8TLS 00ZITsy 'V 30 TVIOIINS
0005 %0 o0t [} 000% Q0ITES 00ss 201 Ey [AIMOS/ANHM WF2) SONDIMYIN F SNIARIS LNANIAVA DNIACINEY 729 £1
D00g %0 (513 [1] 003 00'REEE 6025 753 41 (QITOS/ILTH M TE) SONDRIVIN 3 ONIdRLS LNTWEAY ] SMIAQWER [rdy Tl
0008 %0 00’0 0 00§ 00°015% 00°15 [T Eq (AF105/3LIHM W8) SONTRIVIN ¥ ONIARLLE LNAPEAYI SNIAOWEI {1 |
000% %0 oot 0 00§ [ 001 61 A1) (GHHSVO/ALIHM of) SSNDRVIA 3 ONIdRILS LNAWAAY DNIAQWIS {50 i3
00'0% %D oo 0 0005 006LE 00 LS [13 RE] SUAIY W LNHINTA VL QISTV GIZIAOLOE TARA SNLISDA SAQWHS i 6
000TEES %001 0T8E Zen 0005 0 000ZSES [N THE A5 “IVIHHLY N |OFS 8
FSVE ANY IVAINS DILTVHASY DNLISIXE 40 FS0dSIA ONY BAONES
00605 SODE oot [ 0DO0SS E 00'005% L000ss L VE (SHLIAA 1Y) SLTINI - SRIADNNIS AT ONTAOWTA[S6r £
00'589°CH %Z0L o0Zes = DD'SLSES {519 00°5€9'T$ 0ss L5 A1) ERnD 90 SILLOD ANY 41D JENIINOD ‘LLRIDNOD 00 DNIAONEE|FL 9
NZEELTS %LIE ££€5 Zt OTESYLE EELH 0005TT$ L0085 € AS DNIAYI TICI5|FOL 5
O SAVMEARIT ‘S TYMIAIS LNIWIAY ELTRIDNOD A'10 SNIAQWE
[ %0 o0 0 00°0$ 00'DET LS 00'01$ €1 A0 MO0 Joct P
00°005$ %CE L 00T [ ] [EZYE] [FEE] £IE A0 TVSOSIA ANY NOILY AYIXE AY MavOd [ert £
00°CO00ES %0DL 53 L 0065 2 00'600°0E% 00040068 L 51 (SNOLLYDOT HIOA "TVLO0E) AVM 40 LD AL LNFIa3d 795 4
looon5" 1% %05 Eeil T 0003 o [ ] 0000518 T ¥d NOIS IIFI0Y [& I
uogerzda] ang v
ALVAOL | 3edwe) [21va 04, [SEIVIRELSE ARd [ELVINIZSE SIHI [a1vpilisa sIHL [INnomy aig LINO ALILNVOD | 1INA NOUJRDSIA] 3000 o)
JNOOWY § % LIINVAD|  ALLONVID INNOWY § ALLLNVITO TYEOL JLNOOAY § T osHAj WAL
IBG-IC-{N D IAN( DT UR[D /e WL 14BN § HE 10 Uoday 153m)
LT 'S Joqualdag 0 poudd 1LFEL ‘oM 1=10LT Aiqew SuneD puag wog
[z -opy 2seumsy dvd RuneD puag Log]
£10Z '8 IeIdag 101 11ig]
66€Lz sexaL, “promIury
153104 WP EZOP
7 sveumsg feg 71 “sesirdsing JAQ



0r0% %0 000 & 00'DF o'0is oeots T va CTVAOWE 304 | 2 55
IS00 JINA A0 %08 ANV NOLLVTIVASNI OGNV HSINE 404 L[S0 LING
40 %09 150VE THAVED ‘SLATHI T HDVES YO} ST Y N1EDAIOE] TaTNI
00°9% %09 090 0 00'9% 20 00’018 poots i 51| (TvAOWES ¥Od 1500 LINA 40 %0F ANV NOLEY TTV.ISNT Aiv HISTMMAE (072 ¥4
FOL IS0 AN A0 %09} STUNLIMRES LNOHSYM MD0UL AIRIDNCD

00'0$ %0 ooy 0 0008 00TLIS o0’ il A5 CIVAONEE S0 €S
WO 150D IINN AQ %0¥ INY “NOILYTTYISNI ANY HSINAL 304 #7240

1500 LIND 40 %08 21208 3dAL S5H00V NOLLONALSNOD GIZTTIH VLS|
oonzE %0F 10T 0 06T (1 0oss 00r$ § vay (1Y AQOWE Y HO4 150D LINA J0 %0F ANV |6LL =]
NOLLVTIVISNI GNY HSINEIMD 901 LS00 LN 0 %09 3N Dreavd
HALTE AEINOINITI HIMM ‘T 39V15) SERE YR NOLLDELOHd LS INI

00as %0 0" 0 0005 000918 00's$ 6E a1 (TYAQINERI ¥OJ 1500 1IN IO %6F ANY NOILYVTIVISNI GNV([S12 1€
HSININI A0S 1500 LINN A0 %09 YIMAYE DMV H2E T AF3M04NIE

0seEs %08 os°E 2 000§ o 000598 00'6zES B3 Vi (G0°s2ed 50 TOTAL 19S5 99 TIVHS 334 HDVA A7a(0es |0
TON IOAXL A T3 IDN}SHE4 NOILV1ddV TON} LNELNL HO 010N

0005 %0 (1] o 0005 00719T'1$ X'ES £3¢ XS (SHLGIM SHORVA) TORINOD NGISO¥E 303 ONIAAos[zIL |ar

U] UOTUIARY] HOUN[[O I3}eMuUncys] i
000% 0008 0004268 |:E4Q IVIOLINS

0003 %0 10D [ 000 DD'CO0ES 00°005°1§ z VA SNOLLVOOT NOLLTE HSd TYNDIS NVRLUSIGH] SLVOOTIII0001  |8F

G00% %0 000 o 0005 00068 00'5$ 8L ¥i TTICISNI{E9S  lzb
_ ANY HSENE( - 711 TIAL SITRIVI L LNIWIAY CEZIMOIDTTIT

00°0% %0 [7) & [ 0t08S 000028 ¥ V| QANddY % QEHSINGDE - W ATNG GHOM DLLSY TJOWSEHL) [099 9F
T HEAL SONDIEVIN INTHEAY] QIZHMOLOETIT

0008 %0 0o __u a00s 20700SE 00'0seS F4 Vi AINEIY 2 ATHSINGNL - MOTHY 11911004 |099 1
OIISYIEOMNTHL T 3341 SONDIIVIN LNIWHAY J (HZRHIOLE 1434

00°0% %0 [T [ ov'eE 00°008% 00°0025 ¥ Vi ATV %3 QTHSINY ~ MCRIAY TIONIS (099 T
OISV IOWETHL 13241 SONTIIVIN LNEWIAYd QEZHOIDTTITY

0605 %0 000 0 000§ 006kLE 00Ls £01 11 ARITdLY F GTHSINGNA - AETOS/ALIHAM 099 £
«FZ OISV 1dOMMIHL 13dAL SONDIVIN LNEWEAY QAZRIOIDTTARL

0005 EZ] 000 [ 653 O0ZIETS noes =) EYi QAT F EIHFINGO - QITOS/AUHM {099 |2
WL DUSYIIOWATHL 1 9dAL SONDITY N INTWIA Y] GIZRIOIITTIRS

DO0% %0 D¢ [] 005 U 0025 [15 Eyl QAT1adV F AAHSINANA - ATTOS/TLHM {099 w
8 OLSYTIONITHD T3dAL SONDIIVI INEWIAY] ASZRI0IDT 5|

00708 %0 000 [} wng 00°F6E$ 00°LS ¥6L 11 QALY ¥ GIHSINGIE - QIHSVA /A LHM|099 o
F OISYIdOWEAHL} T FIAL SONDIAYIN INSWAAVA AIZROIDT T

0008 %0 000 [ 000§ 00005§ 00°00v5 Z v TIVLISNI % HSINAN - (QELNNOW ANAO¥D) SNOIS FNNINNTY | #zo [

JuIwCunaf - SOMAY(] [0LU0]) JreLT | 3
00 DS OrooN' TS 00028'E3  |'d JO°IV.I0IANS
00000°S %9 00T L 00000t It 00Ge0ES 007000°1$ € oW 1S140ddNS ANV “BEOVNDIF AMVEQINTL STYNINS| 128 |68

SLHDTT 5AN0D STamIVE ‘STAVOrad Ve S0 10N1 O AA0WT
T TIVISHI - HSENUNA - NV T TQULMOD DLVAL 40 NOLLY INSVETIMI

T 0% %0 (Higt] 0 oS 00°¢L8% [H1R 0 248 4 ATAQWE 3 (I8 1dd V¥ - QEHSINHNA (599 LE
THIVACH AMOS/LIHM 46 SONDRIVIN INTNIAVT INOZ HAOM
divaol  [serwey [a1vd ok S3IVNIIST ADIA|EIVINLIST SIHL [ SLVINLISH SIHL [ INNOWY aig] | 1IN0 JAINVOD [ TIND NObRsaal aaca]  eN
LNOOWY § % RIUNVAD]  ALLNYND INNOWY § ALLLNVIO TYIOL FINOONY § Qi osaal Wl
JBS-9(1-1NdAM(T ST UAD /ANET WAL W3R 9 HS 7 HodY 1594
|£162 ‘G 13queidag oL poasag LIHET "o 3Rjoxag Sniqein Kuna pusg Hog
[z 7oN ewnsg deg Aiunos puag 1o
7107 *¢ Taquimidag 0L 11
BLELL Sexa ], ‘poomBupy
15810 Tepany TZ0F

Zaleumsg Aeg 71 *sespdrang Ag



TE610495 SHLVIALLST STHL 30
rezzzd & SALVINLLST SOOIAR U SSHT;
1€ 6I075% TS ST ANCE
26075518 65 TP L5 9{ 01 25euie}oy|
LG94 TSTS 06°'595'5LS OHIE 1IN0 E0M
ZIVA 0L HLVIWLLSH SEELL | [ |
0694 THIE 06'SIBHLE GO0Z5 9508 JIDVIINGD TVIOIL)|
[ oS 00865 €5 540 TVI014AS
0005 %0 000 [ 0003 005" 15 OOOES [ UNOH (IH/STE SINTNINTAD SEDLH0 TIVHAT WHOMANQ [79 2]
000§ %0 000 [ 000§ 00'00ES 000018 L ST NOLDMMISNCO ONINODIE OFAIA 195 |65
0005 20 a0 ] 00§ 00°866 1§ 00°ES 559 v HILIAYIA WL LNIWEAYS ONLLSIXE OLNIONTIHMCO |08 [85
SRITH] HTOAA BN, =
00 ISEETS 00'920°9% OUESYDZE | 40 TV.LOLENS
0D000Z LS LS 002 1 B000'9$ 1 DIO0YSLS 00°100°9S £ O (D098 - A28 "NIN} FONVYNEINIYIN ANV NOLIDFISNI dddMsisz g
0008 [ 000 0 0003 00°0Z§ o018 [i73 4T CIVADWEY 904 1500 1INA 40 %08 ANY NOLLTIVISNI[054 9%
ANV HSINENE B0 LS00 TN 30 %69 ' TdALY WV H811H M08
va oL |awEwed [ 1iva OL [SLLVINLIST ATud (9 LvINLLST SiHLfaIvATIST s [ iNnowy ai| | 1INn ALLNYAO | 1IN NOLLIposEa| 3aco] o
LNOWY § % MIINVND]  AUINWGD LNOOWY € ALINVOID TV.LIOL JINNOWY § ard o6ad|  WEL
J85-3(T- )Ny 2aL(E DYE] V3| SueT win, nANT ¢ HS 1w wadary sam
LI0T *g Jaquuapdag o, pouag T1FEL O 193061 £115tq01y fyunos pueg o4
Z Top areunsy A Ao pusg 1304
£107 g 12quraadag W] jiig
BEELL Sexa ], “pocmBury
15310 IRPOD TLOF
¢ mupsy feg

o1 ‘sospd g A



PAY ESTIMATE: #2
PROJECT: WEST AIRPORT TURN LANE AT SH 6
JOB #: 13411
TOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEA

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF FORTBEND  §

For And in consideration of the sum of $67,019.31, representing payment under the above referenced contract for
all labor, materials and /or services furnished by the undersigned for the West Airport turn Lane @ State Highway
6 in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment request dated September 5, 2017, covering all such work
from August 1, 2017 to August 31, 2017, less retention up to that date, undersigned hereby certified that all labor
and materials prior to the above date by undersigned in connection with the above named project have been paid
in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save harmless FORT BEND COUNTY against all loss, damage or
expense of any character whatsoever that may arise by reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in
connection with said improvements, prior to the above date. The undersigned further hereby releases and waives
any and all liens or lien-rights against all real property owned by FORT BEND COUNTY in FORT BEND COUNTY,
TEXAS, arising out of work performed or materials furnished for or in connection with construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $256,570.00
CHANGE ORDERS - ADD: $0.00
DEDUCT: $0.00
TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $256,570.00
Value of Completed Work $154,769.70
Less Retention 10% $15,476.97)
Net value of Completed Work: $139,292.73
AMOQUNT QOF PREVIOUS INVOICES: $72,273.42
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE: $67,019.31
TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE: $139,292.73
CONTRACT BALANCE: $117277.27
Amount Retainage This Invoice: $ 7.446.59
Amount Retainage Previous Invoices: $ 8,030.38
Total Retainage to Date: $15,476.97
DVL, ERPRISES, LLC.
By:
Daniel Lee, Owner
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 8, 2017, by Daniel Lee, Owner of DVL Enterprises,
LLC on behalf of said company.
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this the 8% day of September, 2017,

Notary Public for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires: {2302 .-002-/

[ VU VT W S . — .

X VICKIE G LEE
Notery IG # 3843041
My Commission Expires
& . March 2, 2021

] “.!‘




Harris, Britten

S T L T R e D
From: Slawinski, Stacy
Sent: Tuesday, September 12, 2017 4:13 PM
To: Harris, Britten
Cc: Robert "Bob" Baker; Crawford, Wesley
Subject: RE: West Airport Contractor Invoice
Attachments: SCAN149.pdf

Britten,
Please process.

Thanks,

Stacy Slawinski
stacy.slawinski@fortbendcountytx.gov
281-633-7508 office

From: Robert "Bob" Baker [mailto:rbaker@othon.com]
Sent: Tuesday, September 12, 2017 3:57 PM
To: Crawford, Wesley; Slawinski, Stacy; Harris, Britten
Subject: RE: West Airport Contractor Invoice

To All,
Revised affidavit included. Sorry for the oversite. Bob

From: Crawford, Wesley [mailto:Wesley.Crawford@fortbendcountytx.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, September 12, 2017 8:03 AM

To: Robert "Bob" Baker; Slawinski, Stacy; Harris, Britten

Subject: RE: West Airport Contractor Invoice

Please see changes.

Wesley Crawford

Construction Coordinator

Fort Bend County Engineering Dept.
301 Jackson Street Richmond, TX 77469

Office: 281-633-7514
Cell: 281-793-9768
Wesley.crawford@fortbendcountytx.gov

From: Slawinski, Stacy

Sent: Monday, September 11, 2017 12:38 PM
To: Crawford, Wesley; Harris, Britten

Cc: Bob Baker (rbaker@othon.com)

Subject: FW: West Airport Contractor Invoice

Wesley, Please review.



Britten, Please process after Wesley reviews.

Thanks,
Stacy Slawinski

stacy.slawinski@fortbendcountytx.gov
281-633-7508 office

From: Robert "Bob" Baker [mailto:rbaker@othon.com]
Sent: Monday, September 11, 2017 11:53 AM

To: Slawinski, Stacy

Subject: West Airport Contractor Invoice

Stacy,
The attached estimate for the West Airport Turn Lane @ Hwy 6 agrees with Othon totals and is recommended for
payment. Thanks, Bob

Robert E. Baker

Othon, Inc. Consulting Engineers
Office: 713-975-8555

Cell: 281-682-7116



