otk \T2¢0% B

Estimate and Certification for Payment

1§27 %%200\

Company Name:  DVL Enterprises, LLC \\ \ 21
Address: 4022 Cedar Forest, Kingwood, Tx. 77339
West Airport Turn Lane @ SH 6
Phone #: 281-914-0813
Owner Fort Bend County P.0. No: 153864
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mability Project # 13411
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 90 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinski, P.E. Current Approved Extensions 0 days
Invoice No: Estimate #: 3 Previous Approved Extenstions 0 days
Start Date: 715/2017 Total Contract Time 90 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 10/2/2017 Spent Days B8 days
Estimate Cut Off Date: 9/30/2017 Days Remaining 2 days
Date of Estimate; 1011172017
A, Contract Amount to Date: y
1. Contract Price: $ 266,570.00 |/
2. Approved Change Orders: $ -
$ %
i $ -
Total Changes to Date: $ -
Total Contract Amount: $ 256,570.00
B, Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 60% Previous Earnings: $ 154,769.70 /
2. Work Completed this Period: 38% Earnings this Period: $ 97,736.90 |Law i
3. Work Completed to Date; 98%
4. Materials On Site: $ - P
Total Earnings: $ 252,506.60
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of 5 252,506.60 % 25,250.66
Total Payments Due: $ 227,255,94
Less Previous Payments: $ 139,292.73
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice: $ 8796321 1 O 1

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has has bean completed In
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due,

Prepared By: f,\ ) Date: / 0 / (3 / Iidi
Contractor ’

The foregaing estlmale of work compteled is tme a oarrect to the best of my knowledge and belief,

Approved By: Date: \\/2 ¢ [ 200
Project Repres 1 :

Approved By: Date: )/ /ﬁ / I7
E 7 7

C:\Users\vliee.CLOUDC3\Dasktop\DVL ENTERPRISES\West Airport Turn Lane\Estimate and Certification for Payment - PE 3

Version 2015-04



PAY ESTIMATE: #3
PROJECT: WEST AIRPORT TURN LANE AT SH 6

JOB #: 13411
STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF FORT BEND  §

For And in consideration of the sum of $87,963.21, representing payment under the above referenced contract for
all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the West Airport turn Lane @ State Highway
6 in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment request dated October 11, 2017, coveringall such work
from September 1, 2017 to September 30, 2017, less retention up to that date, undersigned hereby certified that
all labor and materials prior to the above date by undersigned in connection with the above named project have
been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save harmless FORT BEND COUNTY against all loss,
damage or expense of any character whatsoever that may arise by reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials
used in connection with said improvements, prior to the above date. The undersigned further hereby releases and
waives any and all liens or lien-rights against all real property owned by FORT BEND COUNTY in FORT BEND
COUNTY, TEXAS, arising out of work performed or materials furnished for or in connection with construction of
said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $256,570.00
CHANGE ORDERS - ADD: $0.00
DEDUCT: $0.00
TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $256,570.00
Value of Completed Work $252,506.60
Less Retention 10% $(25,250.66)
Net value of Completed Work: $227,25594
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS INVOICES: $139,292.73
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVQICE: $ 87,963.21
TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE: $227,255.94
CONTRACT BALANCE: $ 29,314.06
Amount Retainage This Invoice; 3 9,773.69
Amount Retainage Previous Invoices: $15,476.97
Total Retainage to Date: $25,250.66
PVL PRISES, LLC.
By:
Daniel Lee, Owner
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

This instrument was acknowledged before me or October 12, 2017, by Daniel Lee, Owner of DVL Enterprises,
LLC on behalf of said company.
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this the 12 day of October, 2017.

\A(/K‘-{/ ﬁ 2 (ﬂ‘/
Notary 1D # 343041

# ~ Notary Public for the State of Texas
E . - .
"W cﬁﬂ:‘f;jq;azjms i My Commission Expires: £3 02 Joaf

VICKIE G LEE

L e ke




000295 %001 0008 |6 _ 0023 [0 0005 L1333 a1 TEAOWTY ¥ Q3FdY - GIHGINENASYS &
HTAVAOINR QUTOS/ELHM JF SONDIEVIY INANEAV ENCEZ X0
. ¢ ATEIGRIDY - £937 /5] [OAI0S SuFes 1 g
FEITICIS — | OGCZEPIE . COZOIETS [0 30 1VIOLENg ]
{0t e E oo e DT Tﬁ D00RETS 0 a1 SOERS LITHONOT S{0EE e
oS w41 farar T G TLLLs (253 000061S | orDis AS WIVMIAISLLENONOS [0S o
{orronss 001  foozE o 0000 1C _h_ 0508215 0031 35 GV ONY NOTLDZS INOd GREVONANL[0EE [
00 060°SS XL ooy ¥ 08 1 COR'Es 0000y hE] JAV VLV [ZHIAM|S  [eC
D0r0NGEs X0t Jooor la WO z WHRCTE | 0r00TS VZ NV VOV ZHJAL|0R e
Jorroso’zs %00L ool 0 0006TS i QomYs OY000TS 1 vi dWNVH Vav tagailots  big
jorres %0 009 o [ ¥ RODELS o Eyl o EVEQRVYY B84 HALI0SE 0T
|orsiy'szs X001 |00°ssE [ [ 55¢ OUGYEES | ITEUS S5E AS HEDA & ~ INTISTAYS TITEONOD (BDNOINEN{o0E 16T
[oro'zs L0010 005k 3 000% B 000 Zs | o0ees [ A5 HLH( & - INIRIAYE SIRONOS GIDMOINERIE [
10rsrsyE %L |6 0 WO (51 D000 008055 3 NOE AHHL 2 INGWNSAVA HLTONCO TIVHASY I I0Jos 17
|oszsees £bil s ] 06525T'/5 zo'ae [T GOSHIS ¥ NOL{AHL 11 (ESVE THVI9) FRNCOIVE RITFONCD JILTVHISY XIN JOHISE [
i 3 [ [ 05 TEE'ES OraLIS 6 NOE NOLYZITIVIS 04 £ 3avao} Amsanrijize [
B [ ] 0TS 3 Te0L AS (%9} HLEA 8 NOWVININYIN SAVEoAnS GIATRVISTRIHgR | 2 |
I Bigred 5 %au.n:m L
000915 OWOBESES ' 30 IV.LOSANS ; .
[ ] 0a'00SS OGS 1 Vi HILAOC 1TOHNY IN ONLISIXT €3V OL HEvinienr |
[T [ ron0Is DS T VE HAIAQD ARV ONIE TTOHNYE 40 NOILVATE ONLIsIavet i
000004 i 00°000'55 0l 80015 i v LTI O TIAL QIVANVISIEEE 5
oS in 00H0'ES FOIO'ES 1 V3 () (9T oW LR {8 3JAD) INZINIVERIS. aNa ALiHIvVelsor | [oT
205 10 0006228 L b 3] SNDISNEEXE LA XOH £ X Hosy |as
0005 8 [ [ 1 ﬁ_ VA0S ONH ACRONOD ISV SfT[14 |81
[ \ﬁ [ [T ] 1 57 LPSVO VARANY T SSV'ID 80 Hald ARNDNOD[09E ™ [£T
UEISOIRTR FIVISNT NV DI 30D & ONLESIKT TAGHE
0008S g WTHTS 008 1 CED) LDISVS HREATE N S5V 10 940 "SI ALTEOR00 030N josF oL
[ i 00°05ES B001E 1 HIJRA 4L OL & SIAISASALIVSHONTRI6Tr  [st
0008 i HI0R0'SES | OFOR0'EES Si N5 dINAT SIFIATLD K08 2. - T304 (EMD TIvMavaiiis: {m
- E) ﬂnmeum H ‘"
[ ] W79 VIO TVIOLaNS i
[ ] [ 0o 1T (II0EFILLIM £z SONIINVIS ¥ DNISPILS ININEAV] DNAOWER[RS 1L
0IRIES 6EF 00BIRS oS | (OVIOS/LIHM .21 SONIISYIR % ONLEITS INGNTAV ONTACITIRS [
IS fois 00 0i5S w1 T (OITOS/AENIM LISONDIRVIY 3 ONIAEWIS INANTAV DNIADWTR|ER |11
[ [sé1 OD'FEIG N T (OHHSYQ /AT 5 SONTNEVIA % ONIETHIS INSNGAVD DRIAGNN %25 |BL
[55 6L OF6ES 1S VI  SSTVESINHVIAVY OBSVE Q37O 1IN ONLISIK m.SZE_ [
[T 0 [ i3 [YT3 AS IVIHALYR]ME |8
HSVE ANV HVIIAS DITTVHASY ONILSING 4O S6CISK NV m_»c_ﬁ\mn
005 (] 0F0eS 000055 Vi (SILE490 TIV) SIE TN - STRDAIS Q10 ONEACKIHISe: {4
0005 o s [ AT{AD N0 WLLLNS ANV G100 CINENGD TINONC) QTODMACINTS{TL  [§
[5103 a BRI [ .ﬂm ONIAV IOSiFol S
A0 SEVAEATIQ ROIVMIAE INTIKIAVE LIDINOD Q1O DNTADINTY,
0605 2 0002515 WIS 5 Mmopgoafost v
_Eﬁn.h 2001 [00°EtE ot [ TEiE WIS T =] TVEOMSIT ANY NOLIVAVOXE AVMAVOR[oll £
DO PO OTS OO0 |00°L E oS 1o WONTKS | DTS st (SNOLLVON HE0E “TVIOE) AY M 40 IO ABL ONIIVATIdfEE €
00005 S X0¢ oL 3 [ ] 2000005 [y = NOIS IEI0EA0 i
BONRIRAL] NS5 - W
VA QL [modwe) FIIVE GIL EILVATISE Em___.ﬁﬁéma SIHLL{INTLISE STHL | INQOWY aia] - LINM ALINVAG | AINA NOLLISDSIA) 3900] ON
INNOHY § % RILLNVAD LIV ANNORY S AJENYRD V101 JINOOWNV S |
eGP0 DA SN WIS/te ] UIAYL, THITT § HS ¢ IOy 15044
LI0E "TL =010 of, porag ELFEE "ON 1395 ] RIQELY Auna’y poeg 1ol
£ TON MES AvY AUn0y puag 1ed
LHR TG AT
EEELL SRR PoomBuL]
WAL0] SpID TEE
€ 2vnmnsg Avg o1 sesudiang A



foEtoosis X0l Jooe z 000 55 T GI0TBIS | 0000 3 O To03'o% - 1R "N oY AT Ga6Y NOIIDRIEN] JdaMe|16s 28
Oy [T 00 I [T TS (2] [ ] (IVAONTY BOL.1803 LINN S0 %60 ANV ‘ROILTIVISNI0EL 198
ANV HSINUOT SO SO0 LINN 4O %09 T IIAL INY A ATLUIE %0
forois LooT ool 0 0GOS I [ 00°0ES 1 v (TWADINTE 0L JSCOJIR. o8
LIRS0 %00 (Y NOLLY THLENT OGNV FISINUAL 0L 1500 TiNA 0
%09 SOV TIAVED ‘SITINT I 8OVLS 0D NITHVL NLIDRICHA LT INT
00015 F2 T 4B 353 Yo 0001 oons i [ tivaommufors |5
RO 1500 LINQ A0 KO ANV 'NOTLVTIVISN NV HSINIS
YOI 1500 UNM 40 $09) STRMLIDIELS IHOHSVA MIMNLL TLTINOD)
Fard %0 B30 3 W WS [T ™ T3 (IvAOWTE[cE  Ji
WO 1503 1IN 50 TOFONY 'NOLLY TIVLSNI NV HSINE/L S0 |10
LS05 LINAL A0 K08 2008-E 1A 8 SSI0V KOUDTEISNGD GIZITRY.ES
00055 Wi {00s T WS £ 20988 WS [ ¥a CIVAOITE 2031500 IINN 40 X0k GNV{ELL |25
NCELVUTYISNI GNY HEINNI MO 1SQ0 LIR 10 %09 BN DRIy
HRENE QT R0INTN K11 1 IOVIS) ALTHVE NOUOTION LTTNY
0608 %0 000 o 075 WKIS [ [ N wAoKZElee s
O 1502 LENA AG %0F GNY NOLEVTTVISNIONY HSINGAZ
YO 150D LN 40 %09 HDMVE DHAYL TR GIDROINTTY|
%001 fodc I B0'sEes T 05 00°GTES T VB 07568 40 IOR 19538 TIVHSIH LOVA SRa[062 105
“ FON JCXE %9 93 0N STRE NOLIVIYLESY (ION) INHING 30 BILION w
1000E 1S A6IL (00008 i 0SS 5 R E 00'0S ZRE AS; (SHIQIA SAOMVAFTONINGD NOISCHT 3CH SNGGdOS; o
L ‘ - ok " . T —Em UDTRBANT MOJN0] T PMIULIONG i
00WT'ES BT ES COOSES (M A01VIO0LENS ! i
ooones ®00  [00% o DOD00ES z 00005 0SS z [Ei SNDLIVIO0T NOLEAA HENd TYNDIS NVILISROEd ALVICUTHI000L  {8F
00055 00 boaL o 00065 8L [ =3 [ v TEVLSN] 7ig
_r ANY HSINUIL - 21 AL SHDTHVIT INTINEA VY a2 OIT Y|
orooss €000 |o0E "n 00°0085 ¥ 90085 TS 3 vH CATIEIY ¥ QAHSINNAA - A INDy QROMCHISV IdONSHDOR  [or
m T4 AL SONDRYIN INTINEAVT QNZNIQEIDT T4
%00L (00T o 00HS T 000058 WIS T va QRN 1AV 77 QEHSINGIND - MOWSY TIENOARWY | oy
OLISYIOHEILD 1 3JAL SONDRIVIC INIINTAY S Q3ZINOLT 1Y)
O0'000C %00L  [00F to 0T ¥ w0035 SIS T FE! QT TSV 3 CIHSINNNL - MOWIY TIDNISION 19
* { OISV IAOMMTH 3 [ SdAL SONTANVIL INTINIAY A GEZT20I0F L3N]
0TERS 0L [OBZOE [0 WELE 200 WS W 201 Eil GHE12dV 7 QIHSINANE - AUIOS/HHMGY  [Er
_ AT DUSVTIOMEEHL § AL SINDRIVIV INENEAV Eﬁmomuwﬁmmw
[oozigs %00t 06EY 0 LTS [6ct [T o0es [ a1 1AV ¥ QFHANAN - GUIOSALIHMIOS |2
L DUSVIJOREIFL) L HRLAL SONUMVIN INZWIAYA (0140
0TI 15 E T TN [T B OLT 1S (15 0TS M5 oI5 1 : ANV R ARIFNENZ ~ANIOSALIEMI  [ir
8 (LISVTSOMIEH D 1 T340, SONDRIVIN INSINIAY] Pﬂs_uuumﬁmL
00TSiE 2000 JooreL o @S 6L WIS s [ Evi CANIEIY 7 GIHGNEND - 3RSV a/ANHWEs [0
o CELSYIEOIVITILL T 3421 SONDREYN INTWAAYY GTMMOISTHEN
1D0008 uOG1 3007 5 05005 iz H'008S OIS z VI AIVISKI ¥ HEINIA - (QLINGOK ANTOUDISNOIS WANINATY [329 J6c
: : 3 i TSR, « SOHAN] [OINEO} HFVIY) i
p s
00L8'ES oanees (00'0L8ES IO IVIOLIENS
OIDOU'S 2001 0E I [T 1 [T 00'HO0TS 3 O GIIOCIEAS ANY TOVNDIS AVEMEAL SIVRDIE[ LS (&
BLHOIT SEINQD ‘SIHEH VA STAVORMYE RARTING O TADINTY %
TIVISNT - HANADM ~ NV TOLENOD HIIVEL A0 NOU ¥ INTRI TN
N— W — -
V0L ool TRIVA O SAEVIKES AmIdALVINLESS L SLVINIIGS ST LNAORY il N LIRVAG | LINA NORLINOSEQ | racD]  ronj
INAOWVS % RITNvat]  AHINVOD | INGOWVE | ANINVAD WIOL | AINAONVS g Ssaal VL
i : i : H : i
YRR RN (T ST VIR ] MBI ¢ HE 1€ 001y 1oAY
LT T FRE0 AL sy LISCT "N I090AT SN0 AInaTy parag rom_
| e £ e e |
4102 *TT £3000 |
6EELZ Sexa1 poRMBUTYE
1SN0T P T
cawupg feg ¥ sesudeng qag



ALYWLLE SIEL A0G

SILVAILST SOOIATEd 5537] - i S
RS 465 "3 LG . )
R T T S S RURA T : !
CEYEL LSS i R0) AE0M, T
FLVIELLSH STHL] :
| BE'SELTEGS
DPBEG 1S D10 TVIOWNS
5 WoE ; /508 INDAINDY HEOI0 BOVEa IIOINA 228 1
5 008 NOLLNEISNOD ONITE0Hd CHGIA e |62
o DOEETE W ENVIC L LNA AV DNLLSI XS GINE DTEMOa o7 o
i ' i . TR NICAL eNXT,, m-wll.
j WS | OB d A0-IVIOLANS .
NINELSE A9 |TIVILISE SIHL| AL VIIECE S, NOLAosaa] 3a00] o

ALLINYNO

o5 MHAL

_ INTIOIRV S

MGl IO P Uy e wn g, BN 2 15 e uodly 1y

105 "TH 301 0, PRy

134E1 "opgiolong Supqopy Mo puag 3103

£ ON WTSIs] AT

Alunacy pua k|

8| 1]

GE82 Sexn . “peamBunyg
1810 JPpA: 200
11 "sapdianeg TIaL



Harris, Britten

i A D L p e Rt
From: Slawinski, Stacy
Sent: Friday, November 17, 2017 1:55 PM
To: Harris, Britten
Cc: Crawford, Wesley
Subject: FW: W. Airport Project Pay Request #3
Attachments: W Airport_Hwy6_Est3.pdf
Britten,

Please process the attached pay estimate.

Thanks,
Stacy Slawinski

stacy.slawinski@fortbendcountytx.gov
281-633-7508 office

From: Robert "Bob" Baker [mailto:rbaker@othon.com]
Sent: Thursday, October 12, 2017 3:20 PM

To: Slawinski, Stacy

Subject: W. Airport Project Pay Request #3

Stacy,
The attached pay request for the West Airport project agrees with Othon totals and is recommended for
payment. Thanks, Bob

Robert E. Baker

Sr. Vice President

Othon, Inc. Consulting Engineers
Office: 713-975-8555 (Ext.5148)
Fax: 713-975-9068

(The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain proprietary, business-confidential and/or privileged
material. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, review, retransmission,
dissemination, distribution, reproduction or any action taken in reliance upon this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein is prohibited.
If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Any views expressed in this
message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of the company.)



